

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Bosma, Lehman, Richardson, Goodin

- 1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Representative Greg Beumer.
- 3 Whereas, Representative Greg Beumer, who was elected to
- 4 represent the citizens of House District 33 in 2013, will be
- 5 leaving the House Chamber for the last time at the end of the
- 6 2018 session;
- 7 Whereas, During his time in the House of Representatives,
- 8 Representative Beumer has served on the Agricultural and
- 9 Rural Development Committee, Financial Institutions
- 10 Committee, and as the Vice Chair of the Environmental Affairs
- 11 *Committee*;
- Whereas, Representative Beumer is active in the Randolph
- 13 Economic Development Corporation serving on the Board of

20182429



1	Directors;
2	Whereas, Prior to his work at the Statehouse, Representative
3	Beumer served two terms as Randolph County Commissioner
4	from 2001-2004, and Region 8 Director for the former Indiana
5	Department of Commerce, and was also Director of Community
6	Development for the Indiana Office of Community and Rural
7	Affairs (OCRA);
8	Whereas, Representative Greg Beumer graduated from
9	Portland High School, from Ball State University with a
10	bachelor's degree in business administration, and from the
11	University of Oklahoma Economic Development Institute;
12	Whereas, Representative Greg Beumer is married to Kathy
13	and they have four children, 18 grandchildren, and five
14	great-grandchildren;
15	Whereas, Representative Greg Beumer is a recipient of the
16	Distinguished Hoosier Award and the Winchester Chamber of
17	Commerce Citizen of the Year Award; and
18	Whereas, Representative Greg Beumer has served his
19	constituency loyally and faithfully since his election to the
20	Indiana House of Representatives: Therefore,
21	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
22	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
23	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives bids
24	a fond farewell to Representative Greg Beumer. The House of
25	Representatives has seen only good things during his tenure.
26	Legislators and staff alike will miss him greatly. His departure
27	will leave a void that never will be truly filled.
28	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
29	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to
30	Representative Greg Beumer and his family.



HR 1540/DI 84